CHRISTMAS EVE

09:00 am - 12:00 pm Archery session next to the tennis

10:00 am
11:00 am

02:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

07:00 pm

09:00 - 09:40 pm

09:40-11:00 pm

court
Gaming Area at Coin Fenétre
Aqua gym at the main pool

Christmas Treasure Hunt
Meeting at the Entertainment Cabana

Mauritian local games
Meeting at the Entertainment Cabana

Yoga session
Meeting at the Entertainment Cabana

Management cocktail near Taba J
live Christmas carols

Christmas Show at Siro Kann Bar

DJ’s Night at Siro Kann Bar



Christmas Day
THURSDAY 25" DECEMBER 2025

09:00 am Stretching session - meeting at the Kids' Club

10:00 am Gaming Area at Coin Fenétre

11:00 am Aqua Zumba at the main pool

11:00 am Welcoming Santa & gift distribution at the
Kids' Club

01:30 pm Bocce ball tournament

Meeting at the Entertainment Cabana

03:30 pm Mauritian traditional games

Meeting at the Entertainment Cabana
04:00 pm Creole lesson

Meeting at the Entertainment Cabana
04:30 pm Beach volleyball - Meeting at the Kids’ Club
05:00 pm Tai Chi session

Meeting at the Entertainment Cabana

08:30 - 10:30 pm Live band at the Siro Kann Bar



NEW YEAR’S EVE

WEDNESDAY 31 DECEMBER 2025

09:00 am Archery session next to the tennis court
10:00 am Gaming Area at Coin Fenétre
11:00 am Aqua gym at the main pool
02:00 pm Table tennis tournament

meeting at the Entertainment Cabana
04:30 pm Bocce ball

meeting at the Entertainment Cabana
05:00 pm Yoga session

meeting at the Entertainment Cabana
07:00 pm Management Cocktail near Taba J

violinist & DJ
08:30 pm Live band at Siro Kann Bar
10:00 pm Around the world show at the pool deck
11:00 pm Warm-up with our Resident DJ at Lor Disab
11:59 pm Countdown & welcoming New Year 2026
00:00 am LED & Fire Show
00:20 am Welcome 2026 with our Resident & Guest DJ



09:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
01:30 pm

02:30 pm
03:30 pm

04:30 pm
05:00 pm

08:30 pm

NEW YEAR'’S DAY
THURSDAY 15t JANUARY 2026
Stretching session - meeting at the Kids' Club

Gaming Area at Coin Fenétre
Aqua Zumba at the main pool

Bocce ball initiation
meeting at the Entertainment Cabana

Water polo at the main pool

Mauritian traditional games
meeting at the Entertainment Cabana

Beach volleyball - meeting at the Kids’ Club

Tai Chi session
meeting at the Entertainment Cabana

Live band at Siro Kann Bar



